

BUY RIGHT IMPEX LIMITED

(Formerly Known as Buckingham Industries Limited)

Regd. Office: 38 G/F Rani Jhansi Road, Motia Khan, Paharganj, Central Delhi, Delhi-110055

CIN NO. : L22100DL1983PLC314491

Email ID: buckingham1983@yahoo.com, Website: www.buyrightimpe.in

Phone no. 0120-4039976

Extract of Statement of Standalone Un-audited Financial Result For The Quarter Ended 31st December, 2023

(Lakhs)

| Particulars                                                                                                                                   | Quarter Ended year (31/12/2023) | Year to date Figure Ended (30/09/2023) | Corresponding 3 Months Ended in the previous year (31/12/2022) |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------|----------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------|
|                                                                                                                                               | (Unaudited)                     | (Unaudited)                            | (Unaudited)                                                    |
| 1. Total Income from Operations                                                                                                               | 51.20                           | 192.61                                 | 0.00                                                           |
| 2. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items*)                                                     | 11.38                           | 17.48                                  | -12.27                                                         |
| 3. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items*)                                                | 11.38                           | 17.48                                  | -12.27                                                         |
| 4. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items*)                                                 | 8.52                            | 13.78                                  | -12.26                                                         |
| 5. Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) | 8.52                            | 13.78                                  | -12.26                                                         |
| 6. Equity Share Capital                                                                                                                       | 1641.06                         | 1641.06                                | 149.19                                                         |
| 7. Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year                                        | -                               | -                                      | -                                                              |
| 8. Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) Basic & Diluted                                          | 0.05                            | 0.08                                   | (0.74)                                                         |

Notes

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity.

2. The impact on net profit/loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial items due to changes in accounting policies shall be disclosed by means of footnote.

3. If Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules/AS Rules, whichever is applicable.

For BUY RIGHT IMPEX LIMITED

Sd/-

Date : 12.02.2024

Name : RAVI BIRLA

Designation : Whole-Time Director

DIN : 10051907

SOMI CONVEYOR BELTINGS LTD

Regd. Office: 4F-15, 'Oliver House', New Power House Road, Jodhpur- 342003

Phone: +91 98290 23471 | CIN: L25192RJ2000PLC016480

E-mail: md@somiconveyor.com | Website: www.sominvestor.com

STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE THIRD QUARTER ENDED DECEMBER 31<sup>st</sup>, 2023

(Rs. in Lakhs)

| Sl. No. | Particulars                                                                                                                                  | Quarter ended December 31, 2023 | Year to date Figures December 31, 2023 | Corresponding Quarter ended December 31, 2022 | Year ended March 31, 2023 |
|---------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------|----------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------|---------------------------|
|         |                                                                                                                                              | Unaudited                       | Unaudited                              | Unaudited                                     | Audited                   |
| 1.      | Total Income from Operations                                                                                                                 | 1875.55                         | 6366.84                                | 2191.94                                       | 9373.29                   |
| 2.      | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items*)                                                     | 101.98                          | 357.88                                 | 61.03                                         | 427.46                    |
| 3.      | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items*)                                                | 101.98                          | 357.88                                 | 61.03                                         | 427.46                    |
| 4.      | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items*)                                                 | 76.25                           | 266.83                                 | 45.74                                         | 346.81                    |
| 5.      | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) | 75.46                           | 264.34                                 | 45.74                                         | 335.60                    |
| 6.      | Equity Share Capital                                                                                                                         | 1177.97                         | 1177.97                                | 1177.97                                       | 1177.97                   |
| 7.      | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year                                          | 4927.42                         | 4927.42                                | 4699.51                                       | 4699.51                   |
| 8.      | Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)- 1. Basic: 2. Diluted:                                     | 0.65<br>0.65                    | 2.27<br>2.27                           | 0.39<br>0.39                                  | 2.94<br>2.94              |

Notes:

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/ Annual Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchanges web sites (www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com) and Company's website i.e. www.sominvestor.com.

#- Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable.

Sd/-

OM PRAKASH BHANSALI

(Managing Director)

DIN: 00351846

Date: 12/02/2024  
Place: Jodhpur

KIFS HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED

Registered Office: 6th Floor, KIFS Corporate House, Beside Hotel Planet Landmark, Near Ashok Vatika BRTS, ISKON - Ambli Road, Ambli, Ahmedabad, Gujarat - 380054 Corporate Office: C-902, Lotus Park, Graham Firth Compound, Western Express Highway, Goregaon (East), Mumbai - 400063, Maharashtra, India, Ph. No.: +91 22 61796400 E-mail: contact@kifshousing.com Website: www.kifshousing.com

CIN: U65922GJ2015PLC085079 RBI COR: DOR-0145

NOTICE UNDER SECTION 13(2) OF THE SECURITIZATION AND RECONSTRUCTION OF FINANCIAL ASSETS AND ENFORCEMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST ACT, 2002 (SARFAESI ACT)

In respect of loans availed by below mentioned borrowers/guarantors through KIFS HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED, which have become NPA with below mentioned balance outstanding on dates mentioned below. We have already issued detailed Demand Notice dated as mentioned below Under Sec. 13(2) of Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Asset Enforcement of Security Interest Act 2002 by Registered Post Speed Post Courier with acknowledgement due to you which has been returned undelivered / acknowledgement not received. We have indicated our intention of taking possession of securities owned on one of you as per Sec. 13(4) of the Act in case of your failure to pay the amount mentioned below within 60 days. In the event of your not discharging liability as set out herein above the Bank / Secured Creditor may exercise any of the right conferred vide section 13(4) of SARFAESI Act and while publishing the possession notice auction notice, electronically or otherwise, as required under the SARFAESI Act, the Bank/Secured Creditor may also publish your photograph. Details are hereunder:-

| Sr. No. | Branch/ Application No./LRN  | Name of Borrower / Co-Borrower / Guarantors & Date of NPA                                     | Demand Notice Date Outstanding                              | Detail of Secured Assets:                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            |
|---------|------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| 1       | Noida / 5851 / LNHNOI 009616 | 1. Mr. Asmat Fatima (Borrower)<br>2. Mr. Nashar Fatima (Co-Borrower)<br>NPA: January 08, 2024 | Demand Notice Date January 18, 2024<br>O/s. Rs. 11,65,303/- | Plot No.17, Khasra No.291, Area of which admeasuring 100 Sq. Yards i.e. 83.61 Sq. Meters, Sunrise City, Sadulapur, Dadri, Gautam Buddha Nagar, Uttar Pradesh, India, LandMark: Gautam Buddha Nagar Bishrakh, Uttar Pradesh 201308. As per Sale Deed: East: Plot No-18, West: Plot No-16, North: Other Property, South: 15-0 wide road, As Per Site: East: Plot No.18, West: Plot No.16, North: Other Property, South: 16-0 wide road |

The above mentioned Borrowers/Guarantors are advised (1) To collect the original notice from the undersigned for more and complete details and (2) To pay the balance outstanding amount interest and costs etc. within 60 days from the date of notice referred to above to avoid further action under the SARFAESI Act.

Date : 14.02.2024 | Place : DELHI

Sd/-, Authorised Officer, KIFS Housing Finance Ltd.

U. P. HOTELS LTD.

CIN: L55101DL1961PLC017307

Regd. Office: 1101, Surya Kiran, 19, Kasturba Gandhi Marg, New Delhi-110 001

Tel: 011-23722596-98, Fax: 011-23312990

Email: clarkssuryakiran@yahoo.co.in, Website: www.hotelclarks.com

EXTRACTS OF STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & NINE MONTHS PERIOD ENDED 31<sup>st</sup> DECEMBER, 2023

(Rs. in Lakh except earning per share)

| Sl. No. | Particulars                                                                                                                                  | 31.12.2023     | 30.09.2023   | 31.12.2022     | 31.12.2023     | 31.12.2022     | 31.03.2023     |
|---------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------|--------------|----------------|----------------|----------------|----------------|
|         |                                                                                                                                              | Unaudited      | Unaudited    | Unaudited      | Unaudited      | Unaudited      | Audited        |
| 1       | Total Income from Operations                                                                                                                 | 4,690.50       | 2,452.21     | 4,156.12       | 9,840.62       | 8,893.93       | 13,082.02      |
| 2       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)                                                    | 1,772.43       | 90.64        | 1,365.07       | 2,452.30       | 1,949.44       | 3,182.01       |
| 3       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)                                               | 1,772.43       | 90.64        | 1,365.07       | 2,452.30       | 1,949.44       | 3,182.01       |
| 4       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)                                                | 1,342.60       | 67.83        | 1,021.51       | 1,861.85       | 1,458.81       | 2,336.45       |
| 5       | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) | 1,344.70       | 75.03        | 1,034.18       | 1,859.10       | 1,482.86       | 2,354.86       |
| 6       | Equity Share Capital                                                                                                                         | 540.00         | 540.00       | 540.00         | 540.00         | 540.00         | 540.00         |
| 7       | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)                                                                                                     | -              | -            | -              | -              | -              | 11,445.37      |
| 8       | Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) 1. Basic: 2. Diluted:                                                                                   | 24.86<br>24.86 | 1.26<br>1.26 | 18.92<br>18.92 | 34.48<br>34.48 | 27.02<br>27.02 | 43.27<br>43.27 |

NOTES :-

1. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on 13<sup>th</sup> February, 2024. The same have also been subjected to Limited Review by the Statutory Auditors.

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone financial results for the Quarter and Nine Months period ended 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Nine Months period results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange at www.bseindia.com and on the website of the Company at www.hotelclarks.com.

FOR U. P. HOTELS LIMITED

Sd/-

Date : 13.02.2024

Place : New Delhi

APURV KUMAR RUPAK GUPTA

(Joint Managing Directors)

ALGOQUANT FINTECH LIMITED

Regd. Office: Unit No. 705, 07th Floor of ISCON Elegance, Plot No. 24, Prahaladnagar, Ahmedabad, Gujarat-380015

CIN : L74110GJ1962PLC136701, Ph:+91-9910032394

E-mail: investors@algoquantfintech.com, Website: www.algoquantfintech.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2023

(Rs. In Lakh Except per Share Data and earnings per share)

| Particulars                                                                                                                                  | 31.12.2023  | 30.09.2023  | 31.12.2022  | 31.12.2023  | 31.12.2022  | 31.03.2023 |
|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------|-------------|-------------|-------------|-------------|------------|
|                                                                                                                                              | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Audited)  |
| Total income from operations                                                                                                                 | 2122.06     | 1131.32     | 582.02      | 4334.67     | 1291.34     | 1371.01    |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)                                                     | 469.41      | 30.99       | 197.77      | 602.27      | 367.94      | (648.89)   |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)                                                | 469.41      | 30.99       | 197.77      | 602.27      | 367.94      | (648.89)   |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)                                                 | 428.43      | 28.38       | 181.36      | 504.16      | 316.23      | (293.09)   |
| Net Profit / (Loss) from discontinued operations for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)                    | -           | 15.00       | (2.81)      | 15.00       | 15.74       | (48.79)    |
| Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) | 428.43      | 43.38       | 592.10      | 521.48      | 1006.56     | 74.55      |
| Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 2/- each)                                                                                    | 160.72      | 160.72      | 160.72      | 160.72      | 160.72      | 160.72     |
| Other equity                                                                                                                                 | -           | -           | -           | -           | -           | 3267.99    |
| Earning Per Share from continuing operations (Not annualised)                                                                                | 5.33        | 0.34        | 2.26        | 6.27        | 3.94        | (3.65)     |
| (a) Basic (Rs.)                                                                                                                              | 5.33        | 0.34        | 2.26        | 6.27        | 3.94        | (3.65)     |
| (b) Diluted (Rs.)                                                                                                                            | -           | 0.19        | (0.04)      | 0.19        | 0.20        | (1.67)     |
| Earning / (Loss) Per Share from discontinued operations (Not annualised)                                                                     | -           | 0.19        | (0.04)      | 0.19        | 0.20        | (1.67)     |
| (a) Basic (Rs.)                                                                                                                              | -           | 0.19        | (0.04)      | 0.19        | 0.20        | (1.67)     |
| (b) Diluted (Rs.)                                                                                                                            | -           | 0.19        | (0.04)      | 0.19        | 0.20        | (1.67)     |
| Earning / (Loss) Per Share from continuing and discontinued operations (Not annualised)                                                      | 5.33        | 0.54        | 2.22        | 6.46        | 4.13        | (5.32)     |
| (a) Basic (Rs.)                                                                                                                              | 5.33        | 0.54        | 2.22        | 6.46        | 4.13        | (5.32)     |
| (b) Diluted (Rs.)                                                                                                                            | -           | 0.19        | (0.04)      | 0.19        | 0.20        | (1.67)     |

Notes:

1. The above Statement of "Unaudited Quarterly Financial Results" for the quarter and Nine months ended December 31, 2023 ("the Statement") has been reviewed by the audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on February 12, 2024. The Statutory Auditors have issued a Limited Review Report on the Statement.

2. The financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles of Indian Accounting Standards prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules framed thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India.

3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the quarterly Financial Results are available on the Exchange website i.e. www.bseindia.com and the Company's website i.e. www.algoquantfintech.com.

FOR AND ON BEHALF OF BOARD OF DIRECTORS

ALGOQUANT FINTECH LIMITED

Sd/-

Date: February 12, 2024

Place: New Delhi

Devansh Gupta

Managing Director

DIN: 06920376

TATA CAPITAL LIMITED

Regd. Office: 11th Floor, Tower A, Peninsula Business Park, Ganpatrao Kadam Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai-400013.

CIN : 27AADCP9147P1ZN

POSSESSION NOTICE

(As per Appendix IV read with Rule 8(1) of the Security Interest Enforcement Rules, 2002)

This is to inform that Tata Capital Financial Services Ltd. (TCFSL) is a non-banking finance company and incorporated under the provisions of the Companies Act, 1956 and having its registered office at Peninsula Business Park, Tower A, 11th Floor, Ganpatrao Kadam Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai-400013 and a branch office amongst other places at New Delhi ("Branch") have merged with Tata Capital Limited ("TCL") w.e.f. 01.01.2024.

Whereas, the undersigned being the Authorized Officer of the Tata Capital Ltd., under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13(12) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002, issued a Demand Notice dated 20.10.2023 calling upon the Borrower & Co-Borrowers/Guarantors i.e., (1) Shiv Singh, S/o. Mr. Madho Singh; (2) Birender Singh, S/o Mr. Shiv Singh; (3) Neema Sontyal, W/o Mr. Shiv Singh, All R/o: H. No. WZ-276, G/10, 1st Floor, Inderpuri, New Delhi - 110012; and (4) M/s. M.S. Printers, C-108/1, Naraina, Industrial Area, Phase - 1, Delhi - 110028 to repay the amount mentioned in the Demand Notice being Rs. 27,89,770/- vide Loan Account No. 20951757 along with interest plus penal interest charges, costs etc. within 60 days from the date of the said notice.

The Borrowers, having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrowers, in particular and the public, in general, that the undersigned has taken symbolic/constructive possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him under Section 13(4) of the said Act read with Rule 8 of the said Rules on this 12th day of February, 2024.

The borrowers, in particular and the public, in general, are hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of the Tata Capital Ltd, for an amount Rs. 27,89,770/- as on 16.10.2023 alongwith interest thereon and penal interest, charges, costs etc.

SCHEDULE OF THE PROPERTY

Entire 1st floor without roof rights of Property Bearing No. H. No. Wz-276, G/10, Plot No. 10, Admeasuring 119.1/3 sq. Yards or 99.75 Sq. Mtrs., comprising in Khasra No. 2079/1595, situated at Village Naraina, Abadi known as Inderpuri, New Delhi - 110012, more particularly described in Sale Deed dated 15.12.2009 executed in favour of Shiv Singh. Bounded As: East : Nala, West : Lane 10' wide, North : Property No. WZ - 276 g/3b on plot no. 11, South : Property No. WZ - 276 g/3b on plot no. 9

Place: New Delhi

Date: 12.02.2024

Authorized Officer

Tata capital Ltd.

USS GLOBAL LIMITED

(Formerly Known as Surinidhi Investment Limited)

Regd Office Add.: Office No. 400, ITL Twin Towers, B-9, Netaji Subhash Place, Pitam Pura, New Delhi - 110034

Phone: 011-45824477, Email: surinidhiinvestmentltd@gmail.com, Website: www.ussglobaltd.com

CIN: L74900DL1993PLC056491

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE THIRD QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31st DECEMBER, 2023

(Rs. In Lakhs except earnings per share)

| Sl. No. | Particulars                                                                                                                                 | Quarter Ended 31.12.2023 (Unaudited) | Nine months Ended 31.12.2023 (Unaudited) | Quarter Ended 31.12.2022 (Unaudited) |
|---------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------|------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------|
| 1       | Total Income from Operations                                                                                                                | 69.63                                | 519.77                                   | 14.92                                |
| 2       | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                                       | 50.71                                | 65.10                                    | (2.71)                               |
| 3       | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                                  | 50.71                                | 65.10                                    | (2.71)                               |
| 4       | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                                   | 50.71                                | 65.10                                    | (2.71)                               |
| 5       | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive income (after tax)) | 50.71                                | 65.10                                    | (2.71)                               |
| 6       | Equity Share Capital                                                                                                                        | 500                                  | 500                                      | 500                                  |
| 7       | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year                                         | -                                    | -                                        | -                                    |
| 8       | Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)- 1. Basic: 2. Diluted:                                   | 1.01<br>1.01                         | 1.30<br>1.30                             | (0.05)<br>(0.05)                     |

Notes:

A) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the Third Quarter and Nine Months ended 31st December, 2023 filed with the Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Limited (MSEI) under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange website www.mseil.in and on the company's website www.ussglobaltd.com.

B) The above Unaudited Financial Results for the Third Quarter and Nine Months ended 31st December, 2023 were subjected to the Limited Review by the Statutory Auditors after review by the Audit Committee and were taken on record and approved by the Board of Directors in their 2/2024 Board Meeting held on 13th February, 2024.

On Behalf of the Board of Directors

For USS Global Limited (Formerly known as Surinidhi Investment Limited)

Sd/-

Mohit Gupta

Managing Director

(DIN: 02366798)

Place: New Delhi

Date: 13<sup>th</sup> February, 2024

Intec Capital Limited

SAPNE AAPKE, BHAROSA APNO KA

CIN: L74899DL1994PLC057410

Regd. Off. 708, Manjusha Building, 57 Nehru Place, New Delhi - 110019

T+91-11-46522200/300; F+91-1146522333, Email: complianceofficer@intecapital.com, Website: www.intecapital.com

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2023

(Rs. in lacs except per equity share data)

| Sr. No. | Particulars                                                                                                                                  | Standalone             |                        |                        | Consolidated           |                        |                        |
|---------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|
|         |                                                                                                                                              | Quarter Ended          | Nine months ended      | Yearly ended           | Quarter Ended          | Nine months ended      | Yearly ended           |
|         |                                                                                                                                              | 31.12.2023 (Unaudited) | 30.09.2023 (Unaudited) | 31.12.2022 (Unaudited) | 31.12.2023 (Unaudited) | 30.09.2023 (Unaudited) | 31.12.2022 (Unaudited) |
| 1       | Total income from operations                                                                                                                 | 63.39                  | 109.19                 | 123.07                 | 277.08                 | 377.54                 | 985.28                 |
| 2       | Net profit/(loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)                                                        | (88.30)                | (85.26)                | (223.66)               | (836.72)               | (588.99)               | (1,800.17)             |
| 3       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                                 | (88.30)                | (85.26)                | (223.66)               | (836.72)               | (588.99)               | (1,800.17)             |
| 4       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                                  | (96.53)                | (86.88)                | (193.12)               | (709.73)               | (541.83)               | (2,663.69)             |
| 5       | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) | (95.98)                | (86.34)                | (194.89)               | (708.09)               | (547.14)               | (2,661.50)             |
| 6       | Paid-up Equity share capital (Face Value Rs. 10/- each)                                                                                      | 1,836.63               | 1,836.63               | 1,836.63               | 1,836.63               | 1,836.63               | 1,836.63               |
| 7       | Earnings as per share (Face Value of Rs.10/- each) (For continuing and discontinuing operations)                                             | 10.00                  | 10.00                  | 10.00                  | 10.00                  | 10.00                  | 10.00                  |
|         | 1. Basic (in Rs.):                                                                                                                           | (0.53)                 | (0.47)                 | (1.05)                 | (3.86)                 | (2.95)                 | (14.50)                |
|         | 2. Diluted (in Rs.):                                                                                                                         | (0.53)                 | (0.47)                 | (1.05)                 | (3.86)                 | (2.95)                 | (14.50)                |

Notes:

(1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of un-audited financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial results are available on the stock Exchange websites viz. www.bseindia.com and on company's website viz. www.intecapital.com. (2) The above financials have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved and taken on records by the Board of Director at their meetings held on February 13, 2024.

Intec Capital Limited

Sd/-

Sanjeev Goel

(Managing Director)

DIN - 00028702

Place : New Delhi

Date:13/02/2024

INDIAN OVERSEAS BANK

E-Auction UNDER SARFAESI Act , 2002. On 18.03.2024

Regional Office: Building No. 80, First Floor, Near BSNL Office, Tejgarhi Crossing, Meerut -250005. Ph. 0121-2761701, 2762124. Fax: 2761703

PUBLIC NOTICE FOR E-AUCTION FOR SALE OF PROPERTIES.

Sale of Immovable property/ies mortgaged to Bank under Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (No.54 of 2002) Whereas the Authorised Officer of Indian Overseas Bank has taken possession of the following property/ies pursuant to the notice issued under Section 13(2) of the Security interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002 in the following loan account with right to sell the same on "AS IS WHERE IS BASIS AND AS IS WHAT IS BASIS" for realisation of Bank's dues plus interest as details hereunder and whereas consequent upon failure to repay the dues, the undersigned in exercise of power conferred under Section 13(4) of the said Act proposes to realise the Bank's dues by sale of the said property/ies. The sale will be done by the undersigned through e-auction platform provided at the Web Portal (<https://www.mstcecommerce.com/auctionhome/ibapi>).

| S. No. | Branch                                                                              | Name of the Account                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    | Bank Dues as on                      | Securities                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    | Reserve Price                       | EMD/ Bid Multiplier                         | Branch Contact Details                                                                                                                                                 |
|--------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| 1.     | Chakrotra Road, Saharanpur Branch, New Madho Nagar, Opp. Hanuman Mandir, SAHARANPUR | 1. Shri Rajat Kumar Dhiman S/o Shri Kuldeep Kumar, 6/5484, New Madho Nagar, Ravi Dass Marg, Saharanpur UP 247001 (Borrower)<br>2. Mrs. Kusum Lata W/o Shri Kuldeep Kumar , 6/5484, New Madho Nagar, Ravi Dass Marg, Saharanpur 247001 (Borrower)<br>3. Mr. Kuldeep Kumar S/o Shri Lakhna Lal , Janta Road, Near Gold Field Public School Wali Gali, Devendra Nagar, Saharanpur UP 247001 (Borrower/ Mortgagee)<br>4. Mr. Sandeep Kumar S/o Shri Ram Niwas Yadav, Near Numaish Camp, Amaradeep Colony, Saharanpur UP 247001 (Guarantor) | Rs. Rs.10,23,444.70 as on 08.02.2024 | Equitable mortgage of residential house at north part of plot No. 271, Part of khasra No.29,30,31,32 Village Chak Hareli, Devender Nagar, Pargana and Tehsil Saharanpur UP 247001 measuring 85.61 sq yards or 71.58 sq meters represented by sale deed No. 7246 Dated 23/07/2015 in the name of Kusum Lata w/o Kuldeep Kumar, Bounded by – East : Rest part of plot no 271, West – Rasta, North – Rasta, South – Plot No 270, | Rs. 21,00,000.00 (inclusive of Tax) | Rs. 2,10,100.00 ( Bid Multiplier Rs. 25000) | Indian Overseas Bank, Chakrotra Road, Saharanpur Branch New Madho Nagar, Opp. Hanuman Mandir, SAHARANPUR-247 001 Branch Manager : Ph. 7009916608 Email: lob1063@lob.in |

Date of E-Auction 18.03.2024 Time of E-Auction : 11.00am to 1.00pm with auto extension of Ten minutes till sale is completed. EMD may be deposited till 16.03.2024 (5.00pm)

The e-auction is being held on "AS IS WHERE IS" and "AS IS WHAT IS" BASIS. To the best of knowledge and information of the Authorised Officer, there are no encumbrance on the properties placed on auction. Outstanding Dues of Local Self Government (property tax, water Sewerage, Electricity Bills etc.) to be Ascertained and borne by bidder However, the intending bidders should make their own independent inquiries regarding the encumbrances, title of property/ies & inspect & satisfy themselves. Properties can be inspected on 14.02.2024 to 15.03.2024 Between 11:00 A.M. to 04:00 PM (with prior appointment from bank)

The intended bidders who have deposited the EMD and require assistance in creating Login ID & Password, uploading data, submitting bid, training on e-bidding process etc. May contact authorised representative of e-auction service provider (<https://www.mstcecommerce.com/auctionhome/ibapi>)

FOR DETAILED TERM AND CONDITIONS PLEASE VISIT WEBSITE <https://www.mstcecommerce.com/auctionhome/ibapi>

This Notice is also to be treated as 30 days Statutory sale notice (Subsequent sale) to borrower and Guarantors (L/Rs) Under Rule 8(6) Security Interest (Enforcement), Rules 2002

Date: 13.02.2024

Place: MEERUT

Authorised Officer Indian Overseas Bank

Form No.URC-2

Advertisement giving notice about registration Under Part I of Chapter XXI (Pursuant to section 374(b) of the Companies Act, 2013 and rule 4(1) of the companies (Authorized to Register) Rules, 2014)

1. Notice is hereby given that in pursuance of sub-section (2) of section 366 of the Companies Act, 2013, an application has been made to the Registrar of Companies that a section 8 company may be registered under Part I of Chapter XXI of the Companies Act 2013, as a company limited by guarantee.

2. The principal objects of the company are as follows:  
To enough Preservation of Culture and Heritage and Community Development To Work towards preserving and promoting our rich cultural and historical heritage and Support initiatives to safeguard ancient scriptures, artifacts, and traditions and re-building and preservation of desecrated place of heritage and Engage in activities that foster a sense of community and unity and Provide support for socioeconomic development and Facilitate